

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1281

Page 1, line 1, replace "three" with "two"

Page 1, line 4, replace "Three" with "Two"

Page 1, remove lines 6 through 13

Page 1, line 19, replace "A resident of a" with "An individual is not ineligible for medical assistance if application of disqualifying transfer provisions would deprive the individual of nursing care and services and the individual makes a satisfactory showing that:

1. For periods after the return, all income or assets constituting the disqualifying transfer have been transferred or assigned back to the individual and the individual is otherwise eligible for medical assistance; or"

Page 1, remove lines 20 through 24

Page 2, line 1, after the second "the" insert "income or"

Page 2, line 2, replace "applicant or resident" with "individual"

Page 2, line 3, after "facility" insert "and the individual is otherwise eligible for medical assistance"

Re-number accordingly